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CAJA RURAL
CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

Cover Pool

TOTAL PORTFOLIO

31/12/2015 31/03/2016

Total mortgage cover pool

Number of loans

Number of debtors

Elegible cover pool

Average loan size

Maximum CB issuance (80% eligible)
Average LTV

Average seasoning (months)

Average remaining maturity (years)
Average rate

90+ days arrears (cover pool)

90+ days arrears (residencial cover pool)
Outstanding covered bonds (Issued 01/10/2015)
Total overcolateralization

Eligible overcolateralization

Thousands of euros — Cut off March 2016

1,992,088
23,485
36,658

1,603,447

85
1,282,758
54.46%
70.05
21.57
1.91%
3.45%
2.12%
500,000
298.42%
220.69%

2,012,432
23,755
37,077

1,615,711

85
1,292,569
54.63%
70.77
21.56
1.82%
3.48%
2.16%
500,000
302.49%
223.14%



CAJA RURAL
S A CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

RESIDENTIAL POOL COMMERCIAL POOL
31/12/2015  31/03/2016 31/12/2015 31/03/2016
Total amount 1,631,466 1,649,145 Total amount 360,622 363,287
Number of loans 19,847 20,107 Number of loans 3,638 3,648
Number of debtors 33,310 33,711 Number of debtors 3,348 3,366
Elegible cover pool 1,330,193 1,340,310 Elegible cover pool 273,254 275,401
Average loan size 82 82 Average loan size 99 100
Average LTV 57.06% 57.15% Average LTV 42.67% 43.18%
Average seasoning (months) 70.53 71.47 Average seasoning (months) 67.85 67.58
Average remaining maturity (years) 23.23 23.19 Average remaining maturity (years) 14.03 14.15
Average rate 1.74% 1.65% Average rate 2.69% 2.58%
90+ days arrears 2.12% 2.16% 90+ days arrears 9.48% 9.50%

Thousands of euros — Cut off March 2016



Eligible Cover Pool &%‘ﬁ,{,&[&\ MANCHA

ELIGIBLE PORTFOLIO
31/12/2015 31/03/2016

Total amount 1,603,447 1,615,711
Number of loans 19,330 19,529
Number of debtors 30,260 30,817
Average loan size 83 83
Average LTV 51.03% 50.98%
Average seasoning (months) 73.46 74.57
Average remaining maturity (years) 21.16 21.11
Average rate 1.91% 1.82%
90+ days arrears (cover pool) 1.22% 1.23%
90+ days arrears (residencial cover pool) 0.67% 0.64%
Outstanding covered bonds 500,000 500,000
Eligible overcolateralization 220.69% 223.14%

Thousands of euros — Cut off March 2016



Eligible Cover Pool

RESIDENTIAL ELIGIBLE POOL

Total amount

Number of loans

Number of debtors

Average loan size

Average LTV

Average seasoning (months)
Average remaining maturity (years)
Average rate

90+ days arrears
Thousands of euros — Cut off March 2016

31/12/2015
1,330,193
16,414
27,544
81
53.69%
73.70
22.51
1.67%
0.67%

31/03/2016
1,340,310
16,610
27,838
81
53.59%
75.07
22.42
1.58%
0.64%

CAJA RURAL
CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

COMMERCIAL ELIGIBLE POOL

Total amount

Number of loans

Number of debtors

Average loan size

Average LTV

Average seasoning (months)
Average remaining maturity (years)
Average rate

90+ days arrears

31/12/2015
273,254
2,916
2,716
94
38.06%
72.30
14.62
2.59%
3.92%

31/03/2016
275,401
2,919
2,979
94
38.31%
72.15
14.74
2.49%
4.11%



CAJA RURAL

Outstanding Covered Bonds CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

OUTSTANDING COVERED BONDS

ES0457089003 (Maturity: 01/10/2021) 500,000
2,000,000
1,800,000
1,600,000 Outstanding covered bonds (500 MM)
1,400,000
1,200,000
1,000,000
800,000 —
600,000
400,000
200,000
0
R L O L I N N A
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Contractual loans maturity
Thousands of euros — Cut off March 2016 7



Breakdown by LTV *

TOTAL PORTFOLIO ELIGIBLE PORTFOLIO

Total Amount (thousands €) : 1,649,145 Total Amount (thousands €) : 1,340,310
Residencial WA LTV : 57.15% Residencial WA LTV : 53.59%
.00% . 30.00%
25.00% 22.60% 25.99%
25.00%
20.00% 18.10%
16.66% 19.58%
20.00% 17.59%
15.00% 12.70% 15.12%
10.39% 15.00%
10.00% 8.87% 10.47%
10.00%
5.52% 6.28%
oo 1.58% e SO0% e
0.00% 0.00%
10-20 20-30 30-40 40-50 50-60 60-70 70-80 >8 10-20 20-30 30-40 40-50 50-60 60-70 70-80

TOTAL PORTFOLIO ELIGIBLE PORTFOLIO

Total Amount (thousands €) : 363,287  Total Amount (thousands €) : 275,401
Commercial WA LTV : 43.18% Commercial WA LTV : 38.31%
20.00% 18.22% 25.00% 22.52%
15.88% 20.24%
14.94% 20.00% 18.21%
15.00%
12.68% 15.83%
10.68% 10.80% 15.00%
10.00% 11.20%
6.58% 10.00%
2.78% 5.45%
>00% so0% — +20% A48%  3aa%
0.00% 0.00%
0-10 10-20 20-30 30-40 40-50 50-60 60-70 70-80 >80 0-10 10-20 20-30 30-40 40-50 50-60 60-70 70-80

* LTV Calculated on a WA basis — Cut off March 2016




Breakdown by seasoning (months) *

TOTAL PORTFOLIO ELIGIBLE PORTFOLIO

Total Amount (thousands €) : 1,649,145 Total Amount (thousands €) : 1,340,310
Residencial WA Seasoning : 71.5 Residencial WA Seasoning : 75.1
25.00% 23.78% 30.00%
25.00%
20.00% 25.00%
20.00%
15.00%
10.71% 10.25% 15.00%
11.54%
10.00% 7.g1% 9.19% 8.66% 10.06% " 9.83% 10.44%
7.09% 6.41% 10.00%
5.60% 5.36% 5.13% 6.20% o O74%
5.52% 5.03% 5-59%
5.00% 5.00% 4.04%
0.00% 0.00%
0-10 10-20 20-30 30-40 40-50 50-60 60-70 70-80 80-90 90-100 >100 0-10 10-20 20-30 30-40 40-50 50-60 60-70 70-80 80-90 90-100 >100

TOTAL PORTFOLIO ELIGIBLE PORTFOLIO

Total Amount (thousands €) : 363,287  Total Amount (thousands €) : 275,401
Commercial WA Seasoning : 67.6 Commercial WA Seasoning : 72.0
35.00% 35.00% 32.95%
31.18%

30.00% 30.00%

25.00% 25.00%

20.00% 20.00%

15.00% 12.22% 15.00%

9.82% 10.72% 9.81%
10.00% % 7.89% 10.00% 7.35%
693% 5.97% 5379 5.61% agsy% S80% ° 6.81% 5.15% 5.23% 5.25% 5.42% 5% A
5.00% : 5.00%
0.00% 0.00%
0-10 10-20 20-30 30-40 40-50 50-60 60-70 70-80 80-90 90-100 >100 0-10 10-20 20-30 30-40 40-50 50-60 60-70 70-80 80-90 90-100 >100

* Seasoning Calculated on a WA basis — Cut off March 2016



Breakdown by maturity (years) *

TOTAL PORTFOLIO ELIGIBLE PORTFOLIO

Total Amount (thousands €) : 1,649,145 Total Amount (thousands €) : 1,340,310
Residencial WA Maturity : 23.2 || Residencial WA Maturity : 22.4
50.00% 50.00% 46.22%
43.42%

40.00% 40.00%
30.00% 30.00% 27.58%

24.53% 23.34%
20.00% 20.00% 17.98%
10.00% 8.70% 10.00% 8.22%

0.00% 0.00%
10-20 20-30 30-40 10-20 20-30 30-40

TOTAL PORTFOLIO ELIGIBLE PORTFOLIO

Total Amount (thousands €) : 363,287  Total Amount (thousands €) : 275,401
Commercial WA Maturity : 14.2 Commercial WA Maturity : 14.7
40.00% 37.79% 37.18% 40.00% 36.04% 25.65%
30.00% 30.00%
24.33%
20.10%
20.00% 20.00%
10.00% 10.00%
4.90% 3.99%
0.02%

0.00% 0.00%

0-10 10-20 20-30 30-40 >40 0-10 10-20 20-30 30-40

* Maturity Calculated on a WA basis — Cut off March 2016
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Breakdown by current loan balance (%

TOTAL PORTFOLIO ELIGIBLE PORTFOLIO

Total Amount (thousands €) : 1,649,145 Total Amount (thousands €) : 1,340,310
Residencial Average : 82,018.45 € || Residencial Average : 80,692.97 €
>300000 3.10% >300000 3.17%
250000-300000 2.60% 250000-300000 2.53%
200000-250000 6.87% 200000-250000 6.21%
150000-200000 17.10% 150000-200000 15.93%
100000-150000 31.66% 100000-150000 31.09%
50000-100000 28.12% 50000-100000 29.95%
0-50000 10.56% 0-50000 11.12%
0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00% 0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00%
TOTAL PORTFOLIO ELIGIBLE PORTFOLIO
Total Amount (thousands €) : 363,286  Total Amount (thousands €) : 275,401
Commercial Average : 99,585.24 € Commercial Average : 94,347.69 €
>300000 30.96% >300000 29.23%
250000-300000 5.11% 250000-300000 4.96%
200000-250000 6.32% 200000-250000 6.13%
150000-200000 9.87% 150000-200000 9.65%
100000-150000 18.55% 100000-150000 18.80%
50000-100000 18.78% 50000-100000 19.91%
0-50000 10.40% 0-50000 11.32%
0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00% 0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00%
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* Current Loan Balance Calculated on a WA basis — Cut off March 2016



Breakdown by features*

TYPE OF PROPERTY

RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL

INDUSTRIAL LAND; 2.20% RURAL LAND; 2.38%

2ND HOME; 4.74%
URBAN LAND; 6.12%

HOUSE

RURAL PROPERTY; 10.21% INDUSTRIAL USE

OTHERS
HOUSE; 43.95%
OTHERS; 5.80% RURAL PROPERTY
URBAN LAND
1ST HOME;

. INDUSTRIAL LAND
95.26% INDUSTRIAL USE; 29.34%

= RURAL LAND

1ST HOME 2ND HOME

REFERENCE RATE

RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
OTHERS; 2.37% FIXED; 0.50% FIXED; 4.51%
OTHERS; 7.85%

ICO Y CONV; ICO Y CONV; 1.52%
0.04%

EURIBOR 1Y; EURIBOR 1Y; 86.12%
97.09%

EURIBOR1Y - OTHERS - FIXED = ICOY CONV EURIBOR1Y - OTHERS = FIXED - 1COY CONV

12

* On total portfolio — Cut off March 2016



Breakdown by geografical*

CONCENTRATION LTV

RESIDENTIAL PORTFOLIO LTV COMMERCIAL PORTFOLIO LTV
CASTILLA LA MANCHA 58,37% CASTILLA LA MANCHA 43,83%
MADRID 55,59% MADRID 41,52%
CASTILLA Y LEON 52,84% CASTILLA Y LEON 48,19%
OTHERS 52,49% OTHERS 29,83%
CONCENTRATION
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL
CASTILLAY LEON 1.42% CASTILLA Y LEON 1.55%
OTHERS 2.76% OTHERS 2.63%
MADRID 35.08% MADRID 14.82%
CASTILLA LA MANCHA 60.74% CASTILLA LA MANCHA 81.01%
0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00% 50.00% 60.00% 70.00% 80.00% 90.00%

* On total portfolio — Cut off March 2016 13



CAJA RURAL

Conloss CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

Headquarters

Caja Rural de Castilla La Mancha, S.C.C.
C/ Méjico, 2

45004 Toledo

Toledo (Spain)

Tel: +34 925 269600
www.cajaruralcastillalamancha.es
E-mail: investors@cajaruralcim.es

Ignacio Naranjo Julian Sanchez-Mayoral

CFO Head of Credit Risk

Tel: +34 925 269606 Tel: +34 925 269607

Fax: +34 925 274992 Fax: +34 925 274983

E-mail: inaranjo@cajaruralcim.es E-mail: jsmayoral@cajaruralcim.es
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http://www.cajaruralcastillalamancha.es/

Disclaimer

All rights reserved for Caja Rural de Castilla La Mancha Sdad. Coop. de Crédito.

This document was created by Caja Rural de Castilla La Mancha Sdad. Coop de Crédito exclusively for the Purpose of giving corporate Presentation
by Caja Rural de Castilla La Mancha Sdad. Coop. de Crédito. This Presentation may only be shown to business customers and institutional clients.

This document may not be changed or shared with third parties without the express consent of Caja Rural de Castilla La Mancha Sdad. Coop. de
Crédito. Anyone in possession of this information or document is obliged to learn about the legal regulations governing possession and sharing of
such information and comply with those regulations. This Presentation may not be shared with transmitted to any country with laws restricting the
sharing or transmision of such information.

Caja Rural de Castilla La Mancha Sdad. Coop. de Crédito is not nor can it be held responsable for the usage, valuations, opinions, expectations or
decisions which might be adopted by third parties following the publication of this information.

This Presentation is exclusively for general information purposes. It does not represent an offer to conclude an agreement on the provision of
investment advisory services or the purchase of Securities. Where this Presentation cites information not originating from Caja Rural de Castilla La
Mancha Sdad. Coop. de Crédito or not produced at it’s request, such information has been compiled from sources deem trustworthy without beeing
verified. For this reason, Caja Rural de Castilla La Mancha Sdad. Coop. de Crédito assumes no guarantee that such information is complete or
correct Caja Rural de Castilla La Mancha Sdad. Coop. de Crédito assumes no responsibility or liability watsoever for expenses, losses or damage
from or in connection with the use of all or part of the information contained in this Presentation.

Caja Rural de Castilla La Mancha Sdad. Coop. de Crédito cautions that this presentation may contain forward looking statements with respect to the
business financial condition results of operations, strategy, plans and objectives of the Caja Rural de Castilla La Mancha Sdad. Coop. de Crédito.
While these forward looking statements represent our judgement and future expectations concerning the development of our business, a certain
number of risks, uncertaintites and other important factors could cause actual developments and results to differ materially from our expectations.
These factors include, but are not limited to: (1) general market, macroeconomic, governmental, political and regulatory trends; (2) movements in
local and international Securities Markets, currency exchange rate, and interest rates; (3) competitive pressures; (4) technical developments; (5)
changes in the financial position or credit worthiness of our customers, obligors and counterparts. These risk factors could affect our business and
financial performance pusblished in our past and future filings and reports, including those with the Spanish Securities and Exchange Commission
(Comisién Nacional del Mercado de Valores).
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